£ Affidavit (General) {page 3)

dated June 26,2018

Court File Number

FC-18-056454-00

e

¥

9. The Respondent claims that I sign
event, 1 have found documents tha

‘B are two examples of false invoices he created.

{ show that the Royal Bank

ed the documents in front of Olimpia Gilmour. 1 did not. In any
increased the line of credit to $650,000

without my involvement, even though the line of credit was, apparently, secured against the

matrimonial home.

involvement,

drawing more. 1f he

il

Attached hereto and marked as Exhibit
Amending Agreement dated January
appear anywhere on that document. Thiss

has no intention of drawing more,
However, | do not kKnow if he is telling the trut
Attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "H" are two line of credit statements from the Royal Bank both
2017. These stalements strongly suggest that there are 2 lines of credit against
{ one. and that he has drawn almost

for the period of June 30,
the matrimonial home, not jus

23,2017 increasing the

The Respondent claims he has only drawn $1 08,000 on the line of credit and has no intention of
he should not object to it being frozen.
h about how muc

e

"G is a copy of the RBC Homeline Plan
line of credit. My signature does not
hows the increased credit deal was approved without my

h he has drawn on the line of credit.

the full $650,000.

— ) -

T_ﬂgv}iégpondent claims he was the more involved parent and says that he can be more involved because

he works nights. none of that is true. As stated, | stayed home t0 raise the girls when they were
younger, returning to wotk pari-lime in 2015. The Respondent has always been the primary income
earner. Furthermore. he works various shifts, not just nights. His shifis change from night to day every

couple of months. Furthermore. he changes jobs often and these shifts are only at his current job. The
only recreational activity he does with them is bike riding.

(.7 He saw the girls on Sunday

for a visit and 1 am happy 1©

facilitate more access. However, 1 do not

believe that it is appropriate that they tHve with him equally. As stated, 1 have been their primary

caregiver and they are used to living
hem and they h

very impatient with t

in the matrimonial home. While the girls love their father, he is
ave seen his violent temper. They have witnessed him throwing

things and breaking objects. They are afraid of him and I do not believe it is in their best interest to
suddenly begin living 50% of the time in a new home. | also have serious concerns about the girls
living with his younger brother. His younger brother has mental health problems and during the

marriage we both agreed that the girts should not be left alone
the girls to live under the same

_ does not want (o pay
phone late last week.

with him. Now the Respondent wants
roof with his brothet. I believe he

is requesting this simply because he

child support. He already iried 1o cancel our home phone, internet and my cell

swornfAfiirmed before me b
Toronto

in Province of Ontario

on June 26, 2018
(date)

Vanssas Ashley Apestoll
a Commissionar etc.,
Province of Ontario,

e o hrenead Parpiecal.

¢municipailty)

ek sioner for taking affidavits

(Type or pani name below if signature is iitegible.)

®

(Thi§ forn is to be Egned in front of @ {fawyer,
justice of the peace, rotary public or
commissioner for taking affidavits.)



